# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6556068

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
XI SHEN	02/03/2021
JIALIANG KANG	02/03/2021
JIEN ZHOU	02/03/2021

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CHINA UNION PAY CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	CUP TOWER, 36 HANXIAO RD.	
Internal Address:	PUDONG NEW AREA	
City:	SHANGHAI	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	200135	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17268682

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)536-3901

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2125363900

Email: NYPatents@klgates.com **Correspondent Name:** ANDREW L. REIBMAN

**K&L GATES LLP** Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 599 LEXINGTON AVENUE Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0816461.00011
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BEATA WHITE
SIGNATURE:	/Beata White/
DATE SIGNED:	02/17/2021
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

**Total Attachments: 3** 

**PATENT REEL: 055297 FRAME: 0146** 

506509292

source=0816461\_11\_Declaration\_and\_Assignment#page1.tif source=0816461\_11\_Declaration\_and\_Assignment#page2.tif source=0816461\_11\_Declaration\_and\_Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 055297 FRAME: 0147

# COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT AND DESIGN APPLICATIONS METHOD FOR DEPLOYING A FACE SAMPLE LIBRARY AND METHOD AND Title of Invention APPARATUS FOR BUSINESS PROCESSING BASED ON FACE RECOGNITION DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET As a below named inventor (hereinafter designated as the undersigned), I hereby declare that: [ ] This declaration is directed to the application attached hereto. If the application is not attached hereto, the application is as identified by the attorney docket number as set forth above and/or the following: [ X ] U.S. Application or PCT International Application No. PCT/CN2020/073822 filed on January 22, 2020 . . Declaration The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in Title 37 C.F.R. § 1.56. CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter designated as the ASSIGNOR) has invented Assignor certain new and useful improvements described in the above-identified application. WHEREAS, CHINA UNIONPAY CO., LTD. of CUP Tower, 36 Hanxiso Rd., Pudong New Area, Shanghai 200135 China its heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns Assignee (hereinafter designated as the ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent(s) that may be granted therefor in the United States of America and in any foreign countries.

Page 1 of 3

	NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the adequacy and receip which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigned transfers to Assigned the entire, full and exclusive right to the above-identifical application in the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Pawhich may be granted therefor in the United States of America, its territories,			
	dependencies and possessions, and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained on said application or any divisions, reissues, substitute, continuations, conversions and extensions, reexamination, supplemental examination, post grant review, inter partes review, or other procedures thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.			
	The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the said application and any divisions, reissues, substitute, continuations, conversions and extensions, reexamination, supplemental examination, post grant review, inter partes review, or other procedures thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.			
Assignment	The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding which may be declared concerning this said application or divisions, reissues, substitute, continuations, conversions and extensions, reexamination, supplemental examination, post grant review, inter partes review, or other procedures thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding.			
	The ASSIGNOR sells, assigns and transfers to said ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the application(s) and the invention(s) disclosed therein for the United States of America and all foreign countries and does hereby authorize said ASSIGNEE to apply for patents therefore in its own name in countries where such procedure is proper and to claim the priority right under the International Convention and agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with said applications for such patents and divisions, reissues, substitute, continuations, conversions and extensions, reexamination, supplemental examination, post grant review, inter partes review, or other procedures thereof and also execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.			
	In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date opposite the undersigned name			
Inventor's Name:	XI SHEN	Date:	7021. 2.3.	
Inventor's Signature:	X; SHEN			

inventor's Name:	Jialiang KANG	Date:	2021, 2, 3
Inventor's Signature:	Jialiang KANG		
inventor's Name:	Jien ZHOU	Date:	2021-2-3
Inventor's Signature:	Jien Zhou		